

Jamie McKelvey, Deputy Attorney General, New Jersey Division of Gaming Enforcement jamie.mckelvey@njdge.org



Jamie McKelvey is a Deputy Attorney General with the New Jersey Division of Gaming Enforcement. Jamie is assigned to the Service Industry Licensing Section, where she primarily focuses on the licensing of companies seeking to do business with New Jersey's casino, internet, and sports betting industries. Jamie also serves as the Division's Responsible Gaming Coordinator. Through this position, Jamie is responsible for the development, oversight, and implementation of DGE's existing responsible gaming programs as well

as future initiatives.

Prior to joining the Division of Gaming Enforcement, Jamie was a Deputy Attorney General with the Division of Criminal Justice in the Prosecutor Supervision and Training Bureau. Her responsibilities included training and creating the curriculum for law enforcement officers and prosecutors on numerous legal courses offered by the Division of Criminal Justice, CLEAR Institute, and the New Jersey Police Training Commission. Jamie was also responsible for oversight of all conducted energy device deployments in the State. Previously, Jamie was an Assistant Prosecutor at the Atlantic County Prosecutor's Office for several years, where she prosecuted sexual assault, domestic violence, aggravated assault, and weapons-related offenses. Jamie earned her J.D. from Rutgers School of Law – Camden, and her undergraduate degree from Rutgers University – New Brunswick.